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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

11/1/2023 4:21:19 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
October 2023

Payment Transaction

Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1518-2023  10/02/2023  10/04/2023 CH PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE $400.60 0
1519-2023  10/02/2023  10/04/2023 EW ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $2,712.30 0
1520-2023  10/02/2023  10/04/2023 EW ANTHEM DENTAL $186.20 0
1521-2023  10/02/2023  10/04/2023 CH ANTHEM BCBS OH GROUP $8,985.80 0
1522-2023  10/02/2023  10/04/2023 CH ANTHEM DENTAL $555.34 0
1523-2023  10/03/2023  10/04/2023 CH VERIZON $621.55 0
1524-2023  10/06/2023  10/05/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLGC $2,725.00 0
1625-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH VERIZON $150.68 0
1526-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH LINDE $85.47 0
1527-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $129.99 0
1528-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH CONNECTIVE COMPUTING INC $40.00 0
1629-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $640.63 o]
15630-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH HAWKINS J D, DARRELL C. $812.50 0
1631-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $157.38 0
1632-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH RUMPKE OF QHIO, INC. $773.96 0
1533-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV $215.00 0
1534-2023  10/06/2023 10/05/2023 EP Kurk Begue $188.28 0
1635-2023  10/06/2023  10/05/2023 EP Nicholas Hadley $960.73 0
1637-2023  10/06/2023  10/05/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $38.74 0
1538-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $285.59 0
1539-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $23.70 0
1540-2023  10/05/2023 10/05/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $14.61 0
1641-2023  10/05/2023  10/05/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $22,652.33 0
15642-2023  10/06/2023  10/06/2023 CH MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS $161.81 0
1543-2023  10/06/2023  10/06/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE. $110.00 0
1544-2023  10/06/2023 10/06/2023 EW Indiana Department of Revenue $166.21 0
1545-2023  10/11/2023  10/11/2023 EW City of Cincinnati Income Tax Division $75.39 0]
1546-2023  10/11/2023  10/11/2023 EW RITA $859.44 0
1647-2023  10/11/2023  10/11/2023 EW UTILITY DEPT $35.00 0]
1548-2023  10/11/2023  10/11/2023 EW State Tax Payee $1,773.86 0
1549-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Mary G Allen $103.69 0
1550-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,262.58 0]
15651-2023 = 10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Verda Tel Becker $1,418.31 0
1552-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,448.91 (0]
1653-2023  10/12/2023 10/11/2023 EP Kurk Begue $475.47 0]
1554-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Jon Howard Kurtis Boggs $33.13 0
1655-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Norm B Collins $1,454.00 0
1556-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Lucas W Cox $379.66 0
1667-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Dennis Dalton $113.56 0
1558-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Tyler Eccard $308.61 0
1559-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Chad Evans $1,407.34 0]
1560-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Glenn A Ewing $136.52 0]
1561-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Richard L Feldkamp $78.56 0
1662-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,5689.52 0
1563-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,491.45 0
15664-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Nicholas Hadley $693.53 0
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

11/1/2023 4:21:19 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
October 2023

Payment Transaction

Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1565-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Marc R Heuer $1,283.28 0]
1566-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Ruth James $1,062.37 0]
1567-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Justin M Keely $312.79 0]
1568-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Caleb Kelley $668.78 0]
1569-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,288.13 0]
1570-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Lucas S Kroener $328.60 0]
1571-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Jason B Mallott $1,5685.54 0]
1572-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Chris D Mitchell $2,495.74 o)
1573-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Molly Novak $316.20 0
1574-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,187.24 0
1575-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,156.05 0
1576-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Larry Prues $113.81 0]
1577-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Andrew Quine $260.80 0]
1578-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Janet Reynolds $616.84 0
1579-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $921.61 0
1580-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Gary Spires $992.82 0]
1581-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP David F Stigler $2,464 .85 0]
1582-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Thomas Welch $994.11 0]
1583-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Eric Williams $1,891.93 0
1584-2023  10/M12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Sam Wilson $929.81 0]
1585-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 .0
1587-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EW RIVERHILLS BANK 7 $170.80 0]
1588-2023  10/11/2023  10/11/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $2,275.00 0
1589-2023  10/10/2023  10/11/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $187.50 0]
1590-2023 .10/10/2023  10/11/2023 CH OFFICE 365 $139.94 0
1591-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $5,101.15 0]
1592-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 0]
1593-2023  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $100.00 0
1504-2023  10/11/2023  10/11/2023 CH Ohio Department of Job & Family Services $320.48 0
1505-2023  10/12/2023  10/12/2023 CH M&E Pump and Equipment Co. $2,539.44 0]
1596-2023  10/12/2023 10/12/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $119.65 0]
1597-2023  10/12/2023  10/12/2023 CH CANDITO, JOSEPH $300.00 0
1598-2023  10/12/2023  10/12/2023 CH CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $2,640.60 6]
1509-2023  10/12/2023  10/12/2023 CH QUEEN CITY INKSLINGERS $78.00 0]
1600-2023  10/12/2023  10/12/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE: $781.00 0]
1601-2023  10/12/2023  10/12/2023 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $120.27 0
1602-2023  10/13/2023 10/13/2023 CH VERIZON CONNECT $145.71 6]
1603-2023  10/13/2023 10/13/2023 CH DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $880.20 0]
1604-2023  10/13/2023 10/13/2023 CH LOWES INC $217.55 o)
1605-2023  10/13/2023  10/13/2023 CH SMYTH AUTOMOTIVE INC $36.63 0
1606-2023  10/13/2023  10/13/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $277.89 o)
1607-2023  10/13/2023  10/13/2023 CH CHOICE ONE ENGINEERING $3,395.00 0
1608-2023  10/13/2023  10/13/2023 CH TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $7,851.50 0
1609-2023  10/13/2023 10/13/2023 CH HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $446.46 0]
1610-2023  10/16/2023 10/16/2023 CH CORE & MAIN LP $348.00 0]
1611-2023  10/16/2023  10/16/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $128.23 0]
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

11/1/2023 4:21:19 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
October 2023

Payment Transaction

Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1612-2023  10/16/2023 10/16/2023 CH VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC $3,533.89 0
1613-2023  10/16/2023 10/16/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $1,750.00 0
1614-2023  10/16/2023  10/16/2023 CH PARK NATIONAL BANK VISA $5,355.72 0
1615-2023  10/16/2023  10/16/2023 CH AUTO ZONE $47.98 0
1616-2023  10/19/2023  10/19/2023 CH MIDWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC $411.34 0
1617-2023  10/19/2023  10/19/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $25.55 0
1618-2023  10/20/2023  10/20/2023 CH TATE MONROE WATER ASSOC., INC. $2.50 0
1619-2023  10/20/2023  10/20/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $89.37 0
1620-2023  10/20/2023  10/20/2023 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $242.46 0
1621-2023  10/25/2023  10/24/2023 EW Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $6,539.10 O
1622-2023  10/25/2023  10/24/2023 EW Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund $16,734.18 0
1623-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Mary G Allen $103.69 0
1624-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Jacob Bauman $1,237.58 0
1625-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Verda Tel Becker $2,542.54 0
1626-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Christopher S Beckman $1,360.03 0
1627-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Kurk Begue $258.51 0
1628-2023  10/26/2023 10/24/2023 EP Norm B Collins $1,812.39 0
1629-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Lucas W Cox $278.27 0]
1630-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Dennis Dalton $113.56 0
1631-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Bethany Disher $175.04 0
1632-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Tyler Eccard $632.59 0
1633-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Chad Evans $906.08 0
1634-2023 . 10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Glenn A Ewing $136.52 0
1635-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Richard L Feldkamp $78.56 0
1636-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Timothy Feldkamp $1,589.52 0
1637-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Joel M Gilpin $1,491.45 0
1638-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Nicholas Hadley $1,214.37 0
1639-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Marc R Heuer $1,430.14 0
1640-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Ruth James $917.80 0
1641-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Caleb Kelley $668.78 0
1642-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Kevin P Kelsey $1,539.93 0
1643-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Robert Lee Kovacs $77.04 0
1644-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Lucas S Kroener $635.28 0
1645-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Jason B Mallott $1,585.54 0
1646-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Chris D Mitchell $2,365.32 0
1647-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Molly Novak $316.20 o)
1648-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Christopher J Pairan $1,399.43 0
1649-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Bobbi Jo Phillips $1,166.05 0]
1650-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Larry Prues $113.81 0
1651-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Andrew Quine $167.33 0
1652-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Janet Reynolds $616.84 0]
16563-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Jacqueline Kelley Snider $912.67 0
1654-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Gary Spires $992.82 0
1655-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP David F Stigler $1,394.11 o)
1656-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Joni K Tharpe $113.56 0
1657-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Joseph Welch $306.46 0]

Page 3 of 5



VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

11/1/2023 4:21:19 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
October 2023
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
1658-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Thomas Welch $955.71 0
1659-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Eric Williams $1,891.93 0
1660-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Sam Wilson $321.38 0
1661-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Scott Wolf $167.75 0]
1662-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EP Ryan Woodruff $113.69 0]
1664-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EW RIVERHILLS BANK $164.77 0
1665-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EW Expert Pay $70.51 o)
1666-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EW Federal Tax Payee $4,921.03 O
1667-2023  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 EW Ohio Deferred Compensation $100.00 o)
1668-2023  10/25/2023  10/25/2023 CH GREEN STRIPES HOME MAINTANCE LLC $900.00 0]
1669-2023  10/25/2023  10/25/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $104.05 )
1670-2023  10/26/2023 10/26/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $6.82 0
1671-2023  10/26/2023  10/26/2023 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $66.56 @)
1672-2023  10/26/2023  10/26/2023 CH Public Utilities Commission of Ohio $35.00 O
1673-2023  10/26/2023  10/26/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $14.75 @)
1674-2023  10/26/2023  10/26/2023 CH DUKE ENERGY $32.90 o)
1675-2023  10/27/2023 10/27/2023 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $19.24 o)
1676-2023  10/31/2023  10/31/2023 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICE $230.00 O
1677-2023  10/31/2023  10/31/2023 CH CORE & MAIN LP $816.00 o)
1678-2023  10/31/2023 - --10/31/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $30.00 0]
1679-2023  10/31/2023  10/31/2023 CH USA BLUEBOOK $416.62 o)
1680-2023  10/31/2023  10/31/2023 CH RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $21,918.61 o)
37456  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 PR Matthew Abercrombie $33.80 \Y
37456  10/12/2023  10/11/2023 PR Matthew Abercrombie -$33.80 \
37457 10/12/2023  10/11/2023 PR Matthew Abercrombie $33.80 0
37458  10/12/2023  10/12/2023 AW CLERMONT COUNTY TREASURER $719.00 0
37459  10/12/2023 10/12/2023 AW TRISTATE BIOMEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC $395.00 0]
37460  10/12/2023  10/12/2023 AW PLYMESSER, MARK $560.00 o)
37461  10/12/2023  10/12/2023 AW Laser Tech $1,796.70 o)
37462  10/13/2023  10/13/2023 AW SCHROEDER, MAUNDRELL, BARBIERE & F $645.30 0
37463  10/13/2023 10/13/2023 AW BETHESDA HEALTHCARE INC $196.00 0
37464 10/16/2023  10/16/2023 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J $1,363.00 0
37465 10/16/2023  10/16/2023 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $144.00 0
37466  10/17/2023  10/17/2023 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $150.00 0
37467 10/17/2023 10/17/2023 AW TOM HENRY LLC $5,380.34 0
37468  10/17/2023  10/17/2023 AW KZF DESIGN INC $10,507.70 0
37469  10/17/2023  10/17/2023 AW FULLER FORD $3,1563.52 O
37470  10/26/2023 10/24/2023 PR Matthew Abercrombie $16.89 0
37471  10/26/2023  10/24/2023 PR Dakota Feldkamp $18.29 0]
37472  10/25/2023  10/25/2023 AW H5 Worx $7,000.00 0
37473  10/25/2023  10/25/2023 AW PENCHURA LLC $5,739.90 0
37474  10/26/2023  10/26/2023 WH Washington National Insurance Co. $26.58 0]
37475 10/26/2023  10/26/2023 AW COLLINS FLAG.COM $77.30 0
37476  10/26/2023  10/26/2023 AW A & D Cemetery Services $400.00 0
37477 10/26/2023  10/26/2023 AW BOWERS, KAREN $700.00 0
37478  10/26/2023  10/26/2023 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J $1,186.75 0
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 11/1/2023 4:21:19 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2023.2
October 2023
Total Payments: $247,522.78
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00
Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $247,522.78

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ

- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation
Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
reference.
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 11/3/2023 3:15:14 PM

Bank Reconciliation UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 10/31/2023

Posted 11/3/2023 3:15:13 PM

Prior UAN Balance: $1,794,623.06
Receipts: + $221,894.46
Payments: - $247,522.78
Adjustments: + -$307.70
Current UAN Balance as of 10/31/2023; $1,768,687.04
Other Adjusting Factors: + $1,543.07
Adjusted UAN Balance as of 10/31/2023: $1,770,230.11
Entered Bank Balances as of 10/31/2023: $1,801,747.75
Deposits in Transit: + $0.00
Outstanding Payments: - $31,517.64
Outstanding Adjustments: + $0.00
Other Adjusting Factors: + $0.00
Adjusted Bank Balances as of 10/31/2023; $1,770,230.11

Balances Reconciled

Reconciliation Notes

Receipts Not In UAN: $3,218.00
October 2023 Mayor's Court Credit Cards

Payments Not In UAN: $1,674.93
Payroll Transfer Not Yet Made

Governing Board Signatures

There are no outstanding receipts as of 10/31/2023.

There are no outstanding adjustments as of 10/31/2023.

Page 1 of 3



VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 11/3/2023 3:15:14 PM

Bank Balances UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 10/31/2023
Posted 11/3/2023 3:15:13 PM
Prior Bank Calculated Entered Bank
Type Name Number Balance Bank Balance Balance Difference
Primary PRIMARY $441,322.60 $387,420.34 $387,526.11 $105.77
Secondary DOG $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Secondary EVIDENCE $5,109.15 $5,109.15 $5,109.15 $0.00
Secondary PAYROLL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment PARK $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment RHB SAVING $261,623.11 $261,623.11 $261,623.11 $0.00
Investment StarOhio $1,142,101.56 $1,147,489.38 $1,147,489.38 $0.00
Total: $1,850,156.42 $1,801,641.98 $1,801,747.75 $105.77
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

11/3/2023 3:16:14 PM

Outstanding Payments UAN v2023.2
Reconciled Date 10/31/2023
Posted 11/3/2023 3:15:13 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
PRIMARY Electronic 1446-2023 09/20/2023 DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $711.90
PRIMARY Electronic 1616-2023 10/19/2023 mlgWEST UTILITY CONSULTANTS $411.34
PRIMARY Electronic 1617-2023 10/19/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $25.55
PRIMARY Electronic 1619-2023 10/20/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $89.37
PRIMARY Electronic 1669-2023 10/25/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $104.05
PRIMARY Electronic 1670-2023 10/26/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $6.82
PRIMARY Electronic 1671-2023 10/26/2023 AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $66.56
PRIMARY Electronic 1675-2023 10/27/2023 RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $19.24
PRIMARY Electronic 1676-2023 10/31/2023 ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC $230.00
SERVICES INC

PRIMARY Electronic 1677-2023 10/31/2023 CORE & MAIN LP $816.00
PRIMARY Electronic 1678-2023 10/31/2023 RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $30.00
PRIMARY Electronic 1679-2023 10/31/2023 USA BLUEBOOK $416.62
PRIMARY Electronic 1680-2023 10/31/2023 RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC. $21,918.61
PRIMARY Warrant 37110 05/18/2022 SAYLOR CHARLIE $8.93
PRIMARY Warrant 37457 10/12/2023 Matthew Abercrombie $33.80
PRIMARY Warrant 37467 10/17/2023 TOM HENRY LLC $5,380.34
PRIMARY Warrant 37470 10/26/2023 Matthew Abercrombie $16.89
PRIMARY Warrant 37471 10/26/2023 Dakota Feldkamp $18.29
PRIMARY Warrant 37474 10/26/2023 Washington National Insurance Co. $26.58
PRIMARY Warrant 37478 10/26/2023 LINDHORST ROBERT J $1,186.75

$31,517.64
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October 2023
MAYORS COURT
11/1/2023

Reconciliation Summary

BANK STATEMENT -- CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Previous Balance:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits
Service Charge
Interest Earned

Ending Balance of Bank Statement:

YOUR RECORDS ~- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance:

Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Balance as of 10/31/2023:
Checks and Payments
Deposits and Other Credits

Register Ending Balance:

O OoOWwOm

oo

ltems
ltems
ltems
ltems

ltems
ltems

ltems
ltems

Page 1

5,621.00

-5,313.00
3,478.90
0.00

0.00

3,786.90

3,786.90

-208.00
0.00

3,578.90
0.00
0.00

3,578.90



MAYORS COURT

October 2023

Page 2

11/1/2023
Uncleared Transaction Detail up to 10/31/2023
Date Num Payee Memo Category Clr  Amount
Uncleared Checks and Payments
12/2/2020 Weaterspoon refund REFUND -10.00
1/7/12021 REFUND -10.00
9/2/2021 127  Schaefer REFUND -68.00
6/29/2022 150  William Boles -15.00
6/22/2023 166  Christopher Czenkus -100.00
9/6/2023 172 Austin Vogelsang -5.00
Total Uncleared Checks and Payments 6 Items -208.00
Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits
Total Uncleared Deposits and Other Credits 0 Items 0.00
Total Uncleared Transactions 6 Items -208.00



Village of New Richmond Mayor's Court Statement to Council
Fines/Other Monies Collected or Received
November 1, 2023

VILLAGE 2091-611 Computer Fund
1000-611 New Richmond General Fund
1000-611- Special Project
2904-611 NRPD (911)
2081-619 NRPD Drug Fund
2271-619 Law Enforcement
2272-619 Indigent Driving
1000-612 Revenue From Fines
1000-892 Prisoner Housing
1000-612 Warrant Fees

OTHER REVENUE

COUNTY

STATE

OTHER
Restitution

Case #
Case #

Adjustment/Overpayment/Restitution

Expungement/Add' Fee/NRPD Lab Fees/OverPymt

Court Costs/License Forfeiture Fee/Reg Block Fees/Non VC
Sub Total
Credit Gards
Village of NR

Indigent Driver AL.C Treatment
Clermont County Auditor

State General Revenue
State Victims of Crime

Drug Law Enforcement Fund
Defense Support Fund
Justice Service

Seat Belt Driver

Seat Belt Passenger

Seat Belt Child Restraint
Court Costs

State Treasurer

Check # Name

b 380.00
b 1,609.00
369.90

150.00

l

i

&

!

lealenlesleslen
lw ‘ >

l

$ 2,990.00

I

<

3.00

|

k=4

120.00

l

$5,621.90

|

<5 &5

49.50

$49.50

$ 1,010.50

111§

=i
1

I

kot
1

|

$1,325.00

l
l

Check # Name

REFUND/WITNESS FEE

Case #
Case #

Check # Name

Name

Total Dishursed

To the Village of New Richmond Council:

The following is a full statement of all fines, forfeitures, and costs in ordinahce cases and all fees collected

by me, or which have in any manner come into my hands, or which are due me as Mayor or to a Marshal, Chief of Police,
or other officer of the municipality and any other fees and expenses which have been advanced out

of the municipal treasury, and all moneys received by me as Mayor for the use of the advanced out of the municipal
treasury, and all moneys received by me as Mayor for the use of the 10th day of October, 2023.

$6,996.90

Mayor



Monthly Mayor's Court Report

New Richmond Mayor's Court . Report f):%: il/O 1/2023
Cash Flow for October 2023 Report Time : 10:48:59
Current Period Year-To-Date  Last Year-to-Date
City Revenue From:
Cowurt Costs
Special Projects $369.90 $4,179.75 $2,725.80
New Richmond General Fund $1,609.00 $17,906.00 $11,258.00
Computer Fund $380.00 $4,180.00 $2,720.00
Additional Costs $0.00 $0.00 $39.00
Fines :
Drug Fine $150.00 $450.00 $0.00
Law Enforcement $0.00 $25.00 $0.00
Overpayment / Adjustment $3.00 $35.33 $61.01
City Revenue From Fines _ $2,990.00 $28,279.68 $21,096.24
Fees
Fees $120.00 $930.00 $690.00
~ Warrant Fee $0.00 $902.15 $1,554.90
Bond Forfeits
Bond Forfeits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous/Other
Bond Administration Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total to City: $5,621.90 $56,887.91 $40,144.95
State Revenue From:
Court Costs
Court Costs $1,010.50 $11,281.91 $7,430.80
State Victims of Crime $315.00 $3,573.00 $2,350.55
Total to State: $1,325.50 $14,854.91 . $9,781.35
Other Revenue From:
Court Costs
Court Costs : $49.50 $552.00 $382.50
Area Fines
Tndigent Driving - $0.00 $25.00 $0.00
Fees v
collection agency fee $0.00 $25.00 $35.00
Restitution ,
Restitution $0.00 $177.00 $253.00
Total to Other: $49.50 $779.00 $670,50
TOTAL REVENUE * $6,996.90 $72,521.82 $50,596.80
*Includes credit card receipts of $3,518.00 $34,735.33 $24,652.00

END OF REPORT

council



